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June 18, 1974

BILLED TO: Raymond Feinberg, Esquire, et ux
1416 Clarkview Rood
Baltimore, Md. 21209

Cont of certified coples of documents Filed In
Cose No. 72-82-R and Case No. 72-221-R . v v v v v v v 0« = » 336,00

Pomona, dnc.
NW comur Relsterstown Road & Naylors Lone, and
SW/S Relstertown Road 948" NW Neylors Lane

3rd Distriet
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Baltimore County, Moryland
REMIT TO: County Board of Appeals

County Offlea Bullding
111 Wast Chasapedke Avenue
Towsen, Nd. 21204
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MATZ, CHILDS & ABROCIATUL, INC.

WEILLIAM D. WELLS = IN THE

Corplainant CIRCUIT COURT ver.
3
v. BALTIMORE COUNTY
POMONA, INC., ot al £ IN EQUITY

102/383/80178

Rospondents

MOTION FOR DISMISSAL
William D. Wells, Complainant, pursuant to Marylapd Rule
592 (2), moves for leave to £ile a voluntary dismissal with

prejudice in the above captioned case.

DL Wells

] fomona, Inc. by Pobert C. Prem, its nttorney,

‘to qranting this Motion.

JARYNN

Robart C. Prea

‘The County Boazd of Appenls, by Marry S. Shapizo, its

uttorney, hereby consents to grenting this Motien.
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Harry 7 Shagiro

(] Laster Mate
John €. Childs

CONSULTING
ENGINEERS
1020 Grommweil Bridge Ra., Battimors, Md. 21204, Tel 301 023-0800

DESCRIPTION
1.4 ACRE PARCEL, SOUTHWEST SIDE OF

REISTERSTOWN ROAD, 373 FEET, NORTHWEST OF
NAYLOR'S LANE, THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

This Description is the "B-L* Classification.

Beginning for the same at a point on the southwest side of Reisterstown
Road at the distance of 373 feet, vnore or less, northwesterly from the inter-
section of said sonthwest side of Reisterstown Road and the northwest side of
Naylor's Lane, running thence binding on the southwest side of said Reisterstown
Road. (1) N. 33* 54' W. 325 feet, more or less, to the :nd of the 30th line of
the first parcel of land conveyed to Pomona, Inc. as recorded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County in Liber 0.1.G. 4613, Page 4°0, thence binding
reversely on a part thereof, (2) S. 53° 24" W. 192.2 feet, more or less,
thence parallel to and distant 192 feet, southwesterly from the southwest side
of Reisterstown Road, (3) . 33° 58' E. 315 feet, more or lews, thence binde

ing on the northwest outline of the parcel heretofore zoned "B-L", (4) N. 56°
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02! E. 192 fuet, more or less, 1o the place of beginning.,

Containing 1.4 acres, more or loss.
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ORDER

the within case, it is this %feu of October, 1975,

True Copy Tesi
ELMER H. K:”-!l”:'AL. JR., Clerk

v @ [r—
| John €. Chide

MCA 10>

MATZ, CHILDS & ARSOCIATES, WG,
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS

1020 Crormed Bride fid. Baitimers, M. 21204, Tel. 301/ 623-G000

DESCRIPTION

52 ACRE PARCFL, SOUTHEAST SIDE OF
——————" SOUTHEAST SIDE OF

BALTIMORE BELTWAY, SOUTHWEST OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD,

NORTHWEST OF NAYLOR'S LANE
—_— " “AYLOR'S LANE

THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
This Description is for R-A (D, k. 16) Classificatian
Beginning for the same ata point on the southwest side of

Reisterstovn Road at a point distant 998 fect, 1nore or less, northwest of
the intersection of suui southwr st side of Reisterstown Road and the north.
west side of Naylor s Lane, 30 feot wide, said beginning point being the
beginaing of the 28th 1in= of the first parcel of land canveyed to Pomona,
Inc. as recorded among the Lana Records of Baltitnore County in Liber
©.T.G. 4613, Page 410, running thence binding on the 26th, 29th and
part of the 30th lin: of said land three courses, (1} S, 53° 43¢ W. 245,83
feet, (2)5. 377 59" E. 300.92 feet, and {3) N, 53* 24" E. 52.5 feet, more
or less, thence parallel and distant 192 fect southwesterly from the southe
West side of said Reisterstown Road, (4) 5. 33* 58' E. 278 feet, more or
less, thence parallel to and distant 400 1 ¢t northwesterly from the north.

west side of said Naylor's Lane, throe courses (5) 5. 58* 39 W. 785 feet,

Waler Suppiy W Sewsrane @ Drainage » Mighways § Structures § Devalapments » Piscnng g Reports

Upon tha aforagoing Moticn of Williar D. Wells to dismiss

that the case be, and is hereby, dismissed with nrejudice.

and bd or
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Mr. Clerk:

rmmumnmnumuu. Paige and
Nancy E. Palge, Protestants, from the Order of the Board of
%‘hﬂm‘l&mmwﬂdhmmnﬂlﬂh
May 16, 1974.

et and Scuth IE-;'.!I
timore, Saryland 21202
301/752-4567

Attorneys for Pro.astants

T haraby certiiy that on this /27 day of June, 1974,
-muwmwmmn-—uu, first
lass, postage prepaid to The Board of Apposls of Baltimore
Zounty, 111 Weat Chesapeake Avenus, ‘Towsan, Maryland 21204.

@ MCA

MATZ, CHILDS 4 ASSDCIATES, INC.

more or less, (6) 5. 60° 46' W. 355 fest, more or less, and (7) 5. 82% 16
W. 60 feet, more or less, to a point on the 8th Line of said land conveyed to
Fomona, Inc., thence binding on the outlines theroof six cou-ses: (8) N. 50°
03" W. 30 feer, more or less, {9) N. 27% 55° W, 67,87 feet. (10} 5. 65° 42
W. 222.38 feer, (11)5. 56~ 00" W. 56.48 feet, {12) N. 39% 547 W. 19. 80 feet,
and {13) 5. 50" 48' W. 16 feet, more or less, thence parallel to and distant
400 feet northerly foom the north side of said Naylor's Tane, (14) 5. 82°

16" W. 645 feet, more or less, 10 a point on the 16th line of said land,
thencs binding on the west vutline of said land, (15) N. 11° 08' W. 1260

feet, more or less, to the scutheast  ie of the Baltiniore Beltway thence
binding thereon two courses, (16) nortucasterly 232 feet, more or less,

and (17) northeacterly 661 fect, more or less, thence kinding on the north-

erly outlines of the luid owned by Pomona, Inc. five courses (18)S. 21°
36' E. 507.48 feet, (19) N. 68 24' 00" E, 369.05 teet, (20) 5. 75° 34"

E. 5.9 feet, more or less, (21) 5. 78° 00° £. 2,00 feet, and (22) N. 54°

22" E. 269. 00 feet to the southwest si

sterstown Road, thence

o sawi R

binding thereon, (23) S, 33% 58' £. 22,00 feet, to the place of begnning.

Containing 52 acres of land, more or iess,
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RE FOR ki BEFORE
from D.R. 2 and D.R. 3.5 to
D.R, 16 and B.L. * COUNTY BOARD OF APPEAL

L4 BALTINORE COUNTY




PETITION AND SHOW CAUSE ORDER FOR RE-HEARING BY
WILLIAM D. WELLS IN FILE #72-221-R

June 12, 1974

County Board of Appeals
111 West Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21203

Attention: Mr. John A. Siowik, "hairman

Re: Pomona, Inc., Petitioner
Mo. 72-B2-R and No. 72-221-R

Dear Mr. Slowik:

criclosed are twe copies of Oil-r for Appeal from the ..
decision of the Board of Appeals in the matter of, Pomonk}
Inc. for rezoning. The Order was filed in the Circuit
Court for Baltimore County on behalf of David M. Paige
and Wancy E. Paige, who appeared as protestants before
the Board.

Please note that the opinion of the Board states
that there were no protestants to che application.
This is in error. The record of the hearing will show
that Mrs. "=ige appeared at the hearing and entered her
appearance on behalf of herself and her husband as
protestants.

Please correct your records accordingly.
Thank you.

Very truly yours,

vy P
Lo Yo

750 . Clstman ¥
nh

Encl.

|5‘M

RE: PETITION FOR RECL IN THE
from D.R. 2 ond D%,
o D.R, 16and .0, CIRCUIT CcOuRT
NW carner Raistesitown
2 ' FOR
] BALTIMORE COUNTY
t AT LAW

Misc, Docket Ne. 9

Pomona, Inc., Petitionar ' o
Zoning Flles /72-82-k s Follo No. 439
and #72-101-%

Raymond and Beverles F, Felnberg, Y File e, 5323
Protestanti-Appellonts ' o

[T T T T T T O T TN T T O S T O |

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

Mr, Clork:

Punucut bo the provisions of Rule 1101-B (4) of the Marylond Rules of Procedure;
|| Walter A, Ralter, Jr., Robert L. Gillond and W. Glles Purker, constitting tbe County
| Bocrd of Appech of Boltimara County, have given notics by wall of the flling of the Appeal
fo the repressntative of every parly fo the procesding before it; ramely, W, Les Harrison,
Exquire, 306 Woeat Joppa Road, Towsen, Maryland 21204, Attomey for the Petitionse, and |
Raymond Felnberg, Esquice, 1416 Clarkview Rood, Baltimore, Morylond 21209, and David |
H. Fhmon, Esquire, Garrett Bul'ding, Redwood and South Cirests, Baltimers, Marylond
| 21202, Atvorneys for the Protestonts-Appallonts, and Stephen H. Sachs, Esquire and Joy I
i Morsteln, Esquirs, 1300 Mercontile Bank and Trust Bullding, Baltimore, Marylend 21201,
ond Ronold L, Schrelber, Exquire, 1215 Maryland National Bank Bullding, Boltimore,
| Moryland 21202, and Myren J. Ashman, Exquire, 1710 Court Squars Bulldirg, Baltimers,
| Maryland 21202, and Jomes D, Nolan, Esqulre, 204 West Parnaylvasla Avere, Towson,
Maryland 21204, nd Marvin |. Singer, Esquire, 10 Ecst Eager Sireet, Baltimens, ~aryland
| 21202, Attornays for the Protestonts, and Mork D, Dopkin, Esquirs, Tenth 7loor, Sun Life
i Bullding, Boltimore, Maryland 21201, and William D, Wells, Esqulre, Pikesviile Professional
| Bullding, 7 Church Lane, Pikesville, Marylond 21208, Frotestonts, and Mr, Evgena C.
|| Sutten, Chasapecks Finanelal Corporatio, 100 St. Poul Street, Baltimers, Morylond 21202,
| and Mrs. Leiand A, Groham, Box 193 = Woodholme Avenve, Baltimors, Maryland 21208, o

‘Boord of Appeols of Baltimers
County Offize Bullding, Towton, Md. 21204
4943180
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Walter A. Reiter, Jr., Esquire
Chairm.n, County Bocrd of Appeals
cons i

111

Towson, Maryland 21204

pear Mr. Reiter:

Stephen H. Sachs for Mark D. Depkin, Esquire, Jules R. Willen,
Esaquire, Mr. Raymona Feinberj, Mr. Anthoay G. Marsiglia, and

the

in tne above-captioned matter.

the

respectivaly, to testify with respect to the above-captioned
matter on April 25, 1374.

JIMiblE
Enclosure
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(aw arrices
FRANK, BERNSTEIN. CONAWAY & GOLOMAN

1300 MEPCANTILE BAMA & THUST BUILDING

2 varnins mazs
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201

rievay S 100

April 16, 1974

cy Office Building
n. Chesapeake Avenue

RE: Case Ho, 72-82-R and Case No.
72-221-R . lnc. Petition

Pledsc cnter my appearance as co-counsel along with
pine Ridge improvement fssociation, Inc., as protestants

1 am also enclosing herewith twe subpoenas requesting
attendance of Mr, Frank H. Fisher and Mr. Ricnard Moore,

Sincerely yours,

W. Lee Harrison, EBsqg.
Mark D, Dopkin, Esg
Jules R. Willen, ESg.
Mr. Raymo.d Feinberg
Mr. Anthony €. Hursiglia

cc: Zon
Plan

1 heraby certify thot @ copy of the aforegoing Centificate of Notis has besn
malled to W. Lee Horrlson, Esquire, 306 West Jeppa Read, Tewson, Maryland 21204,
Attomey for the Petitionsr, and Raymend Felnberg, Exqulre, 1416 Clorkview Road,
Baltirors, Maryland 21209, ond David M. Fishman, Esquirs, Garrent Bullding, Redwood
and Soutn Streshs, Baltimers, Maryland 21202, Atterneys for the Pret stonts-Appellants,
ard Staphen H, Sochs, Esquire and Joy |, Mentein, Esquire, 1300 Mercantile Bank ond
Trust Bullding, Baltimers, Maryland 21201, and Ronald L, Schreiber, Exquire, 1215
Marylond Notienal Dank Bullding, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, asd Myron J. Ashman,
Esquire, 1710 Court Square Buliding, Baltimors, Marylond 21202, and |Jar:as E. Nolan,
Esquire, 204 West Penmsylvania Avenve, Towson, Maryland 21204, and Marvin i, Singer,
Esquira, 10 Ecst Eoger Sivest, Baltimore, Moryland 21202, Attorneys for the Protshants,

and Mark D, Dogkin, Esquire, Tonth Floor, Sun Lifs Bulldlag, Baltimers, Moryland 21201,
ond Willlam D. Wells, Esquire, Pikesville Professional Buliting, 7 Church Lone, Plkesville,
Maryland 21208, Protestants, nd Mr. Eugene C, Sutton, Clisopacke Finonclal Corpora~
tlon, 100 St, Paul Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, ond Mrs. Lelond A, Grahom,

Box 193 = Woodholme Avenue, Paltimore, Marylond 21208, oa this__18th _ day of
Juow, V974,

EdR Y. Elionbori, Adm, Secretory
County Board of Appach of Boltimere County

ing, B. Anderson

ning, R. Werncth

Re: Petition for dleclassification BEFORE THE
from DR-2 and DR-3.5 to DR-16
and B-L, Southwest co ner af
Baltimore County Beltway and
Reisterstown Roed,

Pomona, Inc. Petitioner

ZONINTG COMMISSIONER
¥
BALTIMORE COUNTY

MEMORANDUM

Now rseves Pomona, Inc. owner of th~ above captioned property,
by W. Lee .fzreigon, its attorney, and in nccorda-ce with Bil' 72,
Section 22, 22(b), states that the reclassification requested should be
granted and for reasons says

The subject property was adopted by the County Council as DR-2
and DR-3.5. Legical planning techniques would not agrée with this proposed
zoning. Therefore, we coatend that the Council;s map is in errov. The
parcel is a natural buifer between the Beltway and the residential develop-
ments on Old Court Road and Woodling Way. [t would provide a well planned
coneept needed in the area to prevent hodge-podge development.

The requested B-L zoning would provide additional commercial uses
needed to complement the averall scheme of development.

Tierefore, we contend that the proper zoning for the land is DR-16

and B-L and that the Council was in error in adopting DR-2 and DR:3.5

308 W. Jopra Rood
Towson, Maryland 21204
823-1200

Attorney for Petitioner

V. Lee Har¥ison

3 Eamue siomnare

Law Grrices oF
NOLAN, PLUMBMOFY & WiLLIAMS

204 West PENNSTAVANIA AVENUE

" Towson, Manvianp 21204 anca cook 201

Suly 3, 1273

Baltimore County Board of Appeals

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Honorable John A. Slowik

Ro: Two Cases filed by Pomona, 1nc.
vase Nos. 72-82-R and 72-221-

Dear Mr. Slowik:

Pl2ase enter my appearance ou behalf of
Mr. Haruld Paris, Jr., 1 Vaucluse Lane,
Pikesville, Marsland 21208 as a Frotestant
in the above itled matter.

Very truly yours,

JoNiTk ¥}
cc: Mr. Hacold Paris, Jr.

cc:r W. Lee Harrison, Esquire

Law Ori es or
NOLAN, PLisMnors & WiLLiasm
208 Wesr PEnuny

An.. AvEnuE
Towson. MAKYLAND 21204

June 21, 1973

Honorable John A. Slowik
Chairman

County Board of Appeals
Zounty Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Slowik:

RE: Two Cases filed by Pomona, Inc.,
Case Nos. 72-82-R and 72-221-R
Please enter my appearance on behalf of Pikesville Hotel
uimited Partnership, an adjoining prop ty owner, in both of the
above entitled cases. Your noting of my clisnt's intercst in
these cases will be appreciated, as wil: concinued notification
as to proceedings in both of these cases.

Thanking you and your staff for your kind attention to
this request, I am

Sincerely,

James D. Nolan
mhj
cc: W. Lee Harrison, Esquire

Pikesville Hotel Limited Partnership
Attention: William L. 5iskind, Esquire

| Ace 4 R1QT6




RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
from D.R. 2ond DR, 3.5 10
D.R. 16and B.L, :
NW comer Reisterstown Rood COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
‘and Neylors Lane :
3rd District - Northwestem Sector,
and RECLASSIFICATION & OF
from D.R. 2 to D.R. 10,5
and D.R. 16 ]
SW/S Reisterstown Reod, 998" BALTIMORE COUNTY
NW of Naylors Lane '
3rd District
t No. 72-82-k

Pomona, Inc., 5 and
Petitioner T Nz, 72-221-R

LR E 8 F B HE I E €y B

OPINION

This case invalves a property owned by Pomona, Inc. {also known as the
Hutzler property), Incated on the inside of the southwest guadrant of the intersection of
Reisterstown Road vnd the Beltway, in the Third Election District, Nesthwest Sector, of
Baltimore County The subject propty hos been the subject of previous zoning petitions
which have been in and oul of Jhe zoning process from time 1o time, the latest cases invalve
o reclassification for part of the property from D.R. 2 ond D.R. 3.5 to D.R. 10,5 ond

D.R. 16, and also for a reclassification of @ small portion of ihe orea to B.L.

The property is now mosily zonad, under the mops adapted on March 24, 1971
os D.R. 2, with exception of the portion of it fronling directly on Reisterslown Road, which

is zoned B.L. ond D.R. 3.5. It obuts the Baltimore Beltway to the north and for most of

its northern perimeter, and to the cast along Rei Rood it is ded by ial
[davelopment, mast of which hos token ploce since tha odoption of the maps in March of 1971
land which needs no more "ho'1 @ viewing 1o determine that there has been a substantiul chang!
in the charoctor of the immediate neighborhood since that time , For example, o lorge
hote!-matel complex, known os the Baltimore liilton Inn, has been constructed since thot
time, back of which is o lerge structure wied as o commercial tennis barn, ond along
IReisterstown Road there are aasoline stations . a Pondercsa Steck House and other stores.
[immedictely ocross Reisterstown Road there ore hwo other motels ond @ number of gasoline
stations. The sukject property is now, and has been for a long time, used only os a form
for the grozing of cattle which is, of course, a wasteful use for property os valuoble as this

ond in this iocation,

Pomona, Inc, - £72-52-R and #72-221-R 2.

At the time tha peiition was filed with the Zoning Commissioner there wein
a number of protestonts.  However, since that time ond during the past two or more years,|
the petitioner has amended his plans and redasigned the whole layout co that before the
close of this case baforo the Board of App<ats there were no protestants, and the numerous
ccunsel for the various protestants had also struck their oppecrunce and, in foct, the
principal protestant; namely, the Pine Ridge Association, is now strongly in favor of the:
proposal as modified and their President testifiod that they felt that the presont plans would
stablize the area ond prevent further commercialization.

Mr. Gordon Suger, a well-known and highly qualifid builder of homes a3
well a3 oportments, appeared as the contract purchaser ot the Board hearing and testified os
to his plons ot great tength and submitted plats by woy of exhibits. His testimony s
impressive to the Baard, and we heve no difficulty in finding that tho proposed dovelopient
of thir tract would be in the best interest of the neighborhood and the surrounding ares.,

He further indicated it would take from five fo seven years fo complete this profeci. It is
o bo noted that M. Sugar oppears i a party to the ogreement botwean the present owners
of the property, the Pina Ridge Asscciation, and a number of neighbers who were praviously
protestants. This agreement will be recorded s a binding covenant upon reclossification
of the property and is hereby made a part of this Opinion by refarence, 1t oppearing omong
the exhibits as Potitioner's Exhibit No. 9. It is also to be acted that the revised plans
will show but ona traffic access directly 1o *sterstown Rood.

In addition to the obove, the petitioner presented testimony of qualified
engineers 5 fo the ovailability of utilities which appeor to be satisfoctory. There wos
festimony by Dc W. W. Ewell, a recognized halfic expert, wio ventured his opinion that
there would be no problem s to congestion arising solely as a rewult of this development,
and pointed out thet in March of 1971 no money hod beon allocated for the Northwest
Expressway, which is now the case, ond the plans are for its completion during the period
1976-1978. Theto I3 a proposed ropid transit siop within walkirg distance of the subject
property. It wos alto brought out that a bridge of the Northwest Expressway has already

been constructed to cross the Naltimorr veltway,

Pomona, Inc. - #72-82-R and 172-221-R 3,

In the field of expertise in plonning, the petitiorer presented Me, Frederick
P. Klaus, @ quolificd roaltor and oppraiser, and Mr, Frederick €, VonSchwertner, o
planner, both of whom expressed the opinion that the present zoning was not only in error
but “inconcrivable* as it allowed | o reasonable use of the property, and that the physical
changes in the noighborhood would watrant rezoning even if there had been no error in the
original zoning, which both of them

inad ezcurred for reasons stated in tholi testimony .

There was further testimony produced by means of Mr. Jam.s E. Kraft, an
exacutive of the Capital Program Plonning of the Board of Education of Baltimare County,
the substance of whose testimony was thot this propased new comstruction would not cause
any increase of capacity of the locol schools and would have no adversa effect thereor ,
perticularly in vi~w cf the new school construction in the general erea which is planned to
be completed by 1977,

Mr. Nn:lnn Gerber, the Chiaf of the Community Planning Division of the
Offica of Plonning and Zoning of Baltimore County, testified that the Planning Boord had
recommended retention of D.R. 2 zoning for this area at the time of the ptition under the
cycle zoning but, however, in the same document they pointed cui that this property would
be @ good lucation for apartment zoning which is, 1o the mind of the Board, unrealistic in
the present clossifleation of D.R. 2. . Gerber pointed ~ut that the Issue before the
[County Council in 1971, ot the time of the mep ado*icn, invotved on entirely different
plan for zoning with 1eference to density of use from what is new under consideration.,

Without going further info the uncontested facts presented by the petitioner,
ond in the cbsence of any profest whatever, and in light of what appers fo be a =ompletely
valid and legal :estrictive ogreement, the Board finds as a fact that there have been
sus Tizient changes in the character of the immedinte neighborhood from March 24, 1971 1o

warrant the rezoning as presently planned and ogreed fo.

#72-82-R ond f72-221-R 4,

ORDER

For the reasons set forth *n ths oforegoing Opinion, it s this_  16th _ day
of May, 1974, by the County Bourd of i sua's, ORDERED that the reclossificotion
petitioned for, as shown on the revised plet, dated August 24, 1973, ond enlered into
avidence s Petitionar's Exhibit No. 5, be und the ame is heroby GRAMTED os follows:

96.4 acres, outlined in green on the cbove mentioned exhibit,

sholl be roclosified from ity present zaning to D.R. 10.5;

6.2 azres, outlined in bluc on the ahove muntioned exhibit,

shall be roclossified from s preiont zanisy to DR, 16; and

the small parcel fronting on the Reisterstown Rnad consisting
of 1.4 acres shall be reclossified from D.R. 3.5 to B.L.,

subject to :ite plan opproval by the Office of Planning and Zoning, the State Highway

Administration, and the Bureou of Public Services,
Any appeol from this dacision must be in accordance with Chopter 1100,
subtitle B of Maryland Rules of Precedure,

COUNTY BOARD OF ~PPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY,

Yy

A

Walter A, Raiter, Jr., Chalimon

2

plid
W Giles Tarker ©

Feb. 9, 1972

Petition, description of proparty, Order of Zoning Commissloner
Certificate of posting
Certificates of advertisement
Comments of the Zoning Advisory Committas 4 sigus
Petition and lattar of protesta
Order of appeal
Photogrametric map
Plat filed with patition
W. Lee Harrison, Esq.. Counsal for petitioner

306 West Toppa Road,
Towson, M ryland 21204

Stephen E. Sache, Esq., " " protestants
1605 Mercantile Trust i Bank Bldg.,
Baltimore, Maryisnd 21208~

Ronald L. Schralber, Esq..
1215 Maryland National Bank Bldg.,
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Mark D. Dpking,
912 Fidelity Building
Baltimers, Md. 20201

Myron J. Ashman, Esq.,
1710 Court Square Building
Baltimore, Md. 21202

M. fobart M. Nied,
800 Towar Building
Blltimore, Md. 21202

February 9, 1972

Stephen E. Sachs, Eeq.,
1605 Mercantile Trust & Bank Bldg. .
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Ra: Patition for Reclassification
Property of Fomena, Inc.,
Fetitioner - No, 72-82-F

Dear Mr. Sacha:

Please be advisge) that an appeal has been filed
from the decislon of the Zoulng Commissionsr rendered iu the
ubove mattar

You will be duly notified of the date and time of
appeal hearing when scheduled by the Baltimors County Board of
Appeats.

Very truly yours

Zoning Commies

ce: 7lonald L. Screlber, Eaq.,
1605 Mercantile Bank & Trust Bldg. ,
Balttm e, Maryland 21202

Mazk D. Dopkin, Esq.,
912 Fidelity Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Myron J. Ashman, Esq.,
1710 Court Square Building
Baltimors, Md. 21207

Mr. Robert M. Nied,
800 Tower Building
Baltimore. Maryland 21202

LAW OFYICES
Luu [HaRRISON
306 WEST JOPFA ROAD [
TOWNON, MARYLAND IR0+

— 28

January 27, 1572

S. Eric DiNenna, Esq.
Zoning Commisgioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Reclassification, NW/Carner of Reisterstown
Road and Naylors Lape - 3rd District, Pomona, Incorporated -
Petitioner NO, 72-82-R (item No, 29)

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Please note an appeal to the County Board o/ Appeals from your
decision and order dated January 14, 1972, densing the requested
reclassification on behalfl of the Petitioner, Pomrona, Incorporated.

I enclose herewith check in the amount of $75.00 o cover the costs
of said appeal,

Very truly yours,
PSS )
A TR A Aoz

‘W. Lee Harrison

hlenc.

CC:  Stephen . Sachs, Esa.
Runald L. Schreiber, Esq.
Mark D, Dookin, Esq.
Myron J. Ashman, Esq.

Janusry 14, 1972

W. lee darrison, Esquire
106 Wazt Toppa X
Towson, Haryland 21304

BEi  Patition “or Aeclassification
uit/cormoxr of feistesstown 1
and Naylors Lane - Jrd Diat t
=ona, Inccrgoratad - Potitioner
R (Item ¥o. 29)

Fosx Wr. Harrison:

3 3 in the abova captiond
matter. Copy of sald Ordar im attaan

Very trul

SEL/3rl
Attachoents

©o:  Btophen ll. Sachs, Faqu
1605 Mercantile Bank
2 Bopkins Tlar:z
Baluixare, naryland 21201

ruat Dudldin

Baleinoxe,
cark O. Dop¥in, &
312 Fidelity Dul
Balticora, darylane 21201

wyran J. Ashoan,
1710 Crurt Square Puilding
Baltirore, land 21202
Vb b T N
S0 Trude Alds

quire

DEC 161975
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I
IRBI PETLITION FOR RECLASSIFPICA- :
| 3

NW/corner of Reisterstown :

Road and Naylors
3rd District

BEFORI! THE
ZONTH" CORMISSIONER
e =

T oF

Pomona, Incorporated -
‘ Petitioner
NO. 72-82-R (Item No. 29)

BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Petitioner requostr a Reclassification from D.R.2

|| and D.R.3.5 Zones to a B.L. %one, ‘or property, herein known as
}I Parcel No. 1, containing 1
|| on +he west side of Reisterstown Road, north of Haylors Lame, in
3 the Third District of Baltimore County. There was a further re-

acres of land, more or less, located

quest for a Peclas:zification from a D.R.2 Zone to a D.R.16 Zone,
| for a parcel of land, herein known as Parcel Mo. 2, containing 52
fE—— land, more or less, immedistely to the west of Parcel Ho.
i
At the time of the public hearing, the [etiiioner re-
|| quested t st the Petition for the D R.16 Zone be dismissed without
prejudice. By Order of the Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore Coun-
ty, on the 15th day of October, 1371, the request for the D.R.16
zoning was dismissed without prejudice. Therefore, the only mat-

| ter before the Zoning Commissioner, at this time, is the request
‘- for the B.L. Zone.
\

property to the north, to the south, and immediately across Reis-

more Beltway on Reisterstown Road that . zoned in a residential
| capacity. Evidence, as to erro: on the Comprehensive Zoning Map,
indicated that the Baltimore County Planning Board had recommended
B.L. zoning for the property.

Mr. Frederick P. Kiaus, real estate appraiser and zoning

consultant, testifying for the Petitioner, stated that it was in-

conceivable that this small parcel of land along Reisterstown Road/

remain in 1ts present D.R.3.5 Zone. Further evidence indicated

® & o

Law orricES
LB Harmisos N
306 WEST sORIA ROAD Anza Covs a0t
TOWSLN, MARYLAND @it ovaioo |
{

October G, 1971

5. Erw DiNenna, Esq.
County Office Building
Tow son, Maryland 21204

R=: Petition of Pomona, Inc.
Dear Mr, DiNenna:

Cenfirming the verbal statement made at the Hearing on the above
Petition, please withdraw without prejadice tiat portion of the Petitim
which requested DR-16 zoning,

Vory truly yours,
Y,
W. Lee Harrison

WL W

Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the |

terstown Road were all zcned in a B.L. classification. This prop- |

erty is ome of the remaining few parcels of land south of the Balti-

oavi
atons

|| conceivable that the Baltimore County Council desired to place thid

| property in its pregant classification as another means of ingress

e » mno

“hat a private road from Reisterstowr Road bisects this property
to service the area to the west, known as Parcel No. 2 und as the
Pomona Estate.

Additionaily, it was indicated that there is a very heavy
volume of traffic in this immediate area of Reisterstown Road and
the Baltimore Beltway. The development of this parcel, in conjunc-
tion with the B.L. property to the south, owned by the Petitioner,
would sreate more traffic and cause additional congestion.

In the cpinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the Compre-

hensive Zoning Map, as adopted, was not in error, in that, it i

and egress for the property to the west and its possible develop-
ment. This is evidenced by the presjent private road which crosses
the subject property. The mere fact that the subject property is
one of the remaining few parcels of land along Reisterstown Road

zoned in a residential r:apacity is not sufficient reason to state

that the Baltimore County Council erred. Furthermore, the Compre-
hensive Zonlng Map, as adopted by the Baltimore County Council on
March 24, 1971, is presumed to be orrect, and the burden is upon
the Petitioner to show error. This burden has not been met.

For the aforegoing reasons, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County, this 12‘: day of January,
1972, that the above Reclassification be and the sane is hereby
DENIED and that the above described property or arva be and the

same is hereby continued as and ko remain D.R.2 and D.R.3.5 Zones.
)

ng cof foner o
Baltimore County

Law orricen or

anca co0K 200

BLADES & ROSENFELD,

conroration

OELITY BUILDING

BALTIMORE, MD. 2120)

Septerber 10, 1971

The Zoning Commissionar
of Baltimore County
County Office Building
111 H. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marvland 21204

Re: Petition of Pomona, Inc. for
Re-classificatfon, 3rd Dlstr!ct,
or

Northwestern

Case No. 72-828

Gentlemen:

Please enter my ipunrm:e as an attorney for protestants

in the above captioned case.

Very, tn}\b

Nar D. Dopki n
YDD/sw

| R N FOR RECLASSIFICATION £
| of Reisterstcwn Rond and
i Naylors Lana = 3rd District :
}\ Pomona, Inc. = Potitioner

NO. 72-82eR  (Ttom No, 29) s

12t 112 (1 5 3 1 111 1

The Patitioner has withdrawn that portion of the Patstion which e
quested a Raclassification from a D.R.E Zone 40 n DuR.16 Zona, and thoref
it is MDMID by the Zonirg Commissionsr of Baliimore County this _[{

day of October, 1971, thst the said partion of the Patition requesting a

DaRuif Zono b and the sams 1y DISKTSSED without mrajndize,

Paltiace County

11 SW/S Reisterstown Rd., MW of Naylors Lane

Iten # 29 Loing 4

wl-zummmmu in accordance
ta shall be located at intervals

The ownay shall be comply with all applicable requirements of
the 101 Life Safety Code, 1951' Edition, and the Fire Prevention Code when
conatructicn plans are tted for approval.

L M %y(

Ogrovar i5. 1970

RE1 Petition for Fsclasalfiestion
¥ cormar o Reislerstow Rood
and Kaylors Lune = h‘d Ciatrlet

Dear Mr. Harrisoms

I have this da Order in the 4
o ‘a‘..“ ite passed iy above eaptioned matter

dileme
ncloaure
co1  Steghen . Sachs, fsquire
1605 Kercartila I-tn-ﬂ?nnmld-.
Baltimors, Marylmd 2120
Ronald Schreiber, Isquire
10 Light Stroet

mem

ZONING ADVIS

Petitiorer: Pomens, Inc

Iocations shels Ress Ro  mb or Mayecas Live

District: 3

Present Zoning: Pax 4 ba ¥

Proposcd Zoning: da it 4 B (wg ciaaze asn)

No. of Acres: 371 4

Paniy

Commonts: (e Cass Gefscs ACpres AL ELamewrity

it Torwate CELE ATracy T PoAn Goad

The @xo
Firem b 16 (04) semme




Zhward Hardesty
ATTH:

umﬁons COUNTY, MARYLAGD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date. 295 19,

Oliver L. Mycrs
h i,

ommants ars furnishod in regard to the plat subnitted

Ths following
w by the Zoning Atisory Committes in comnection

to tuis office for rev
with tne suujost (teme

Highwayas

Iris aite has frontage on Reisterstown Road, Naylors Lond and Old
Court Road,

Reisterstown Road 13 a Stats Road; therefors, all improvements, iater-
sections and entrances on this road will be subject to 3tate Roads Commission
ranuirenents.

Naylors Lane is sn sxisting County road, wiich shall ultimately be .
improved to local collector standarda. Highway iwprovesents to tols site,
including curb an wor, sidewalks and entrances in acecardance with the .
standards of the Saltimore County Department of Public Works for & L0-root
clesed road saction on a 60-foot right-of-way will be required for any
grading or building permit applications

Gld Court #oad is an existing County Read, which has been improved.

Storm Drainat

* iin property les ia two dirtinet dra.nage areas. Provisions for
accommodating storm dralnace have nat hesn indicated on the submitted plan,

The area draining northweat will discharge to the 3altimore Baltuny.
systen. The dratnage requiresenta as they affsct the road came
mdar the jurisdiction of s Maryland State Roads Commission.

»
Y
— W -5T1AN
SR R S |
STATE ROADS COMMISSION S\
300 wiar Pazsrom Svarcr

‘BALTIMORE. MD. 201 TO.

i e e o i U i | B FROM:
May 5, 1971 =X

M, Edward H, Hardesty Ret ITEM: 29

Zoning Commissioner
County OFfice 8ldg,
Towson, Haryland 21204

2.A.C. Mesting April 27, 1971
Property Owner: Pomona, Inc.

Locationt SW/S Reisterstown Ad., \‘\
W4 of Naylors Lane (Route 140)

Proposed Zoning: D.R. 16 and O.L.

District: 3rd Sector! a/W.

No. Acres: 53.4 |

Dear Hr. Hardesty:
The subject plan indicates access to the property by way of a 22! wide right

of way at the northwest property lfne. There is insufficient frontage to
construct a proer apartment dovelopment entrance at this location. Therefors,
it wil' not be permitted.

Tie plan indfcates both existing and propused 3ight of Way on the same line.
This is fncorrect. The proposed Right of Way line is 7' back from the existing
Tine.

The frontage of the shopping Center site must be curbed with curb and gutter.
The curb f3 to return intc Naylors Lane on a 30° radius.

The proposed southeasteriy antrance is in an area of poor stopping sight distance
and should be eliminated, 4

The plan should be revised prior tu the hearing.

The entrances will be subject to atate %osds Commitsfcn approvai and permit.

Very truly yours,

rles Lee, Chief
Development Enginzering Section

byt John £, Meyers
Asst. Development Engineer

Lt JEMsBK

B

E
|

B

= S - . 3
4 T A

Item #29 (April = Qginber Cysle 1971)

Property Owner: PE, Inc. @

Page 2

May 10, 1971

Storm frains:  (Cozttd)

The major portion of the site dirains to a stream troversing this sive.
This stream constitutes waters of the Stats. No change éan be suthoriszed
for the course or cross-section of the stream without perwit from tha State
Departmant of Water Resources. This includes a culvert srossing, publie
study to

or private. for an
would be inundated by a 50-year storw and to

The owner is
the area of this site which
provide all justification of public bensfit necessary to, and %o obtain the
;gﬁndﬂ::u pnl.tﬁ!\ﬁ :v change in T or aross-section proposed,

< 8=-0f -way required S0-year flcod n inolus
1 foot fres board, 50-foot miniwum width, Hatnade

Public drainage facilities are d for uny offsite drainage
fucilities and any onsita facilit{ies serving offsite armas, in
b the of the County Depar of Public Works.

Onaits drainnge facilities serving only areas within the site do not
require construction under a County contract. Such faailities ure considered
private and therefore wust conform to the County Plumbing and Suilding Codes.

Sedimmnt, Controly

Development of this property through stripoing, rrading and stabilization
vould result 17 sediment pollution problsm, damaging private and publis
Toldings below this property, and sadiment control is required by Stata law,

/ gradine permil is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including the
tripping of too soil.

Orading studies and sediment control drawings will be nacassary to be

reviewsd and approved prior to the recording of any rescrd plat or the
issuance of any grading and building permits.

Waters
Public water fa:ilities are available to bensfit this property.

Supplementary 5t hydrants and improvewents to the public sysvem
be roquired for 3detu. . protection. ames s

The proposed private improvement. mist be reviewed by the Baltd:
Vatar Division for muw of water supply. T B

Serviee within the site from the public system must be in accordance
with tha Baltimore County Building, Plumbing and Fire Prevention Gcdsa. The
service connection to the meter shall be in accordance with the standards
of the Baltimore County Departmont of Fublic Works.

Sanitary Sewer:

Public sanitary sewer facilitiss are availabls to benefit thie property
1n the southern drainage area.

)
N .
Ty y
Item #29 (April - bar Cycla 1971)
ok Tl gl ®

Paga 3
Hay 10, 1971

Sanitary Sewsr: (Cont'd)

Fublic sanitary sewsr facilities are not avallable Lo bevefit this
proparty in the <rea acaining to the Baltimore County Boltway., This area
s included ir the Balt_more County Comprehensive Sewer Flan (1970 - 1960).

ice.

Improvemsnts Lo the public syste: may ba required for adeguata o

The Patitionar is antirely responsibla for the consirmection of all
additional sowerage required to serve the proposed devclepmant. Such addivional
sewerage 18 to bo constructed onsite, that ls, not within any public road,
rights-of-vay, or aaserint, except for connection to public sanitary scwvrage
Jocatad therein, ALl private and/or onsite sewsrags mus' confurm with the
Baltivors County Plumbing Coda andfor the Joint Interim Pilicy of the Baltimars
County Dopartment of Public Wor.s and the Bal%imare caunty Plumbing Code, a8
applicable,

.

2,
BLLSWORTI, N DIVER, P.B.
Chiaf, Burea: of Engineering
ZUDIRAN10NK 188

cer File (3)

Xoy Shest: P=SE and P-NE
Topar WM 8 F
Tax Map: 78

Edward 0, Hardesty
Attn: Oliver L. Myers
€. Richard Moore

Date.... Hay_].

SURJECT: Item 29 = Cycle Zoniry

Property Owner: Pomona, Inc.
Reisterstown Road MW of Naylors Lane
DR 2 & DR 3.5 to DR 16 & BL

The subject potition Is requesting a change of 53 acres from
DR 2 to DR 16 & BL, 52 2cres of DR 16 will generate 6200 trips and the
BL will generate 700 trips as opposed to 1100 trips as OR 2.

Access to this site, to a large extent, will be via the
interchange of Reisterstown Road and the Beltway which is at capacity.
Several times throughout the day, it Is not uncommon to find back ups
exceeding a wile at the traffic signals at the above mentioned inter-
«change,

C. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engineer

CRM:F

F0 7 L

BAL!&(OBB COUNTY, HAHYL&D

INTER.QFFICZ CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Edward D. Hardesty
Zoning Cx

Date..__May 17, 1971

ing Division,

SUBJECT. . Zoning Advisory. Agenda lrem 29

April 27, 1971

Pomona, Inc.

SW/S Reisterstown Rd., NW of
Naylors Lane

This Office has reviewed the subject site plan and offers the following commentss

“he plen will be reviewed at a later date for intemal deta!® and
complian e with B!} 120,

ame wnis 10 07 wimma. 200 wear P TON BrREET
prsepgliitys BALTINORE. Mo, 21201 ZONING AT
airea v B

STATE 07 MamvLang
STATE ROADS COMMISSION

“ "\\-Z».‘w‘w" l :“ :

Hay 10, 1971

Wr. Edward 0. Hardesty RetBal timare County

Zonfng “ominsioner (Route 1

County D1, Baltimore County Meclassifi-

Towson, Ma cation Cycle for the perind
of April to October, 1971.
Northwestern Soctor
(Relsterstown Road Area)

1dg.
nd 21234

Dear Mr. Hardesty:

In reviewing the subject patitions It was noted that quite a few new develop-
ments that would create a considerabls facrease in traffic geaeration are
proposed In the Relsterstown Road area: Trems 24, 25, 26, 29, 30, 32, 33,
35, 33 and b, :

It fs the opinion of the State Moad; Connfssion that If many of these sftas
are deveclopad as p]imledfucﬂcrn of Reisterstoun Koad could becora virtually
impassible,

Very truly yours,

Charles Les, Chief
Develepment Enginsering Section
'

Fl C T
By John E. Meyers TE
Asst. Developmant Enginesrs

CL1JEMIbK

29.

Property Quner: Pomona, Incorpcrated

saL@MORE cou..1v, MARYLARD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Oliver Myers May 14

A Date......

Locatlon: SW/S Relster-town Rd.
Present Zoning:
Propo
Distric
No.Acras

drd Sector: Northwestern
53.4

Public water and sewers are proposed for the site.

Alr Pollution Comment: The building ¢ buildings on chis
3ite may be subject to registracion and comsliance with

the Maryland State Health Afr Follution Cont.ol Regulations
Additional Information may be obsaimed from the Disision of
Alr Pollutior, Baltimore County Department of Healch.

Food Control Comment: Prior ¢o coastruction, renovation
and/or ineeallation =f mulpment for rhis food service
facility, complete plins and apecifications must be
suboitted to rhe Diviiion of Food Control, Jaltimere County
Departm:nt of Health, for reslev and approval.

& Poos Comment: Prior to approval of a public pool
on this site, tio complote sets of plaus and specifications of
the pool aud bathhouse must be subnitted vo the Bultimore
County Department of Health for revizw and approval.

1

s / a8
) 7 Chief e

Water and Sewer Section
BUAEAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

1JF/san




NENDERS

BUALZE OF
EXGINKERING.

FIRE PAEY

V3 HEALTH DEPAR

BUILDIXG DEPA

20486 oA

NDUSTRIAL
DIVELOPHENT

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY

DEPARTNENT OF
TVAFFIC ENGIVEERING
STATE ROADS CoMMSSITT
BLRLAL OF
REVERTION

VENT
VOAKD OF EDVCATION
TRATION

COMMITTEE

Fay 18, 1571
¥r, George E. Gavrelis
Dissetor
Office of Planning and Zoning .
301 Jefferson Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE:

orona, Incs
Locations S/ Reistorstown Road, /S
of Naylors Lany

5

Prosent Zonings D and Dil
Yorthwestern

Proposed Zoning:
Digtrict: Jrc  Sectors

] No. Acres: 53.b

PROJECT FLANNING.

§ Dear Moo Gavrelia:

Toe Zoning Advisory Cormittes has roviewed the plans susmfs od
Wik the abiove T ferenoad petition and i3 made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a result of this roview amd
inspection,

The subject properiy is presently a large tract of land with
several dwsllings on it, and partleally used for farming and grazing of
livestock. The property to c'm north h pnse':r.l_r being doveloped as a

i) o3t nrany lire is boundsd by
Z] eost are partically
constructod with cormoredal uses, snrvl:e ns..mu, offics bulldings, motels,
bouling lllcy, and a portion of it 4 uith a cemeterys The prope

o tho south is improved by & small sl Ry, cente ma diallings twenty
tzo) to !‘urLY (1:0) years of age in good repai ropertiss to the

west are improved with residentisl uses, dwsllings r.n.un {15) to thirty
(20) yaars of age in excallant repsir. Old Court Roud is improved es far =
23 conerete cucb and guttor are concerrcd; however, Naylors Lane and
Reisteraiown Road are not.

. Tae

BUREAU OF ENGT]

Hiphvays:

Thls siie has frontage on Reistersztown Road, Naylors Land and 0ld
Court Roads ¢

Relsterstown Rond i3 a Stats Road; thereforc, nll improvements, inter-
sections and entrances on this road will be subject to State Roads Cormissio
requirencnts.

54 1o sonpornd
alleviated at the
‘na:are 1975,

/T

son, =S
308 ppa foud
.mcuan, :-'wzard 21204

¥ayiors Lane is an exiating County road, which shall ultimately be ismproved
1o 1::3 collector standards. Highway ixprovemsnts to ﬁ:h zita, including curb
and gutter, :idewalks and n the
Haltimore Couaty Department of Public Works for a ho-fonf. cloged road section on
a 60-foot right-of-vay will be required for any grading or bullding permit
application.

014 Court Fond is an existing County Rond, which has baen improved,

Stors Drafnss

This property lies in two distinct drainaze areas. Provisions fi=
secommodating starm drainage have not been indicated on the subsitted plans

The area draining tway systens
Therefore, drainage mqulremnn as tllw affect um md cona nndlr du Jurisdiction
of the Maryland State Roads Commission.

e major of the site m:in-u,m ﬂ-ﬂ;;un traversing this site, Tnis
strean mul-it-nul waters of the Stata.
or cross-sootion of the stream without perait fiom the State Department of Water
..uomu. This includes a mﬁvm m-ouing, pubh: or private, The .uner is

r an of this sits which wwild
be dnundated by a 50=year storm nm o p:m.de

'3 area
jw-t.\nuaum\ of p.blic benefit

uived St to t for ehange n courss or
umswh,wﬂwo&u&nmm ato parmif any. ge e

Fublic 111 b requived for ths
plain including 1 foot fros 'bou-d, se-rwt rinimua vidth.

Publie drainage facilities are required for any off aite drainage facilitisa
and -\v on sito facilities serving off site lmn, 4n secordance with the standards
timore County Dspartment of Publie Works

On sito drainags facilitiss serving enly aress within the site do not require
constrection under a Eﬂ\ﬂ.'.lw contract. Such facilities are considered private ard
therefore must conform to the County Plubing and Bullding Codoz.

Sedinent Control:

Development of this property through n.rspptn_,, grading and stabilization
could rasuﬁn sedimers pollution ‘problen, damaging pr!.ur.a and publie holdings
bolow this property, and sedimant. control is rcqwived by State law, & ading
pm':h is, therefore, necessary for a1l grading, includirg the atr&pplrg of tep
501l

Grading st *les and sediment control drawings will ba nacessary o o reviewed

and approved prior 1o the Tecording of any record plat or the Sssuance of any grading

and building persits.
Maters :
Public water facilities are avaflablo to bunefit this property.

can bs authorized for the cource

pesrioner: T 040 A TEE
Location of property:. A/ __€on.

tion of Signs:. 7! “é.!_{fﬁfﬂ:

Qufer. ﬁ'ﬂ
7‘r,<>‘

Posted by éj alr. /}?ﬂ.{l ==

Date of return:. /é.n'..-:‘.’.’? LETE

Ttem 29
Supplementar, fire hydran
bo required for ndnq,ulh protection,

proposed pri:
\llhr mvhhn for ud-qw:v of watar

Bervice within the sito from the public systom must be in

ts and improvements to the public system may

ta improvemont must be reviewed by the Baltimore City, <
tar supplys

\ecordance

with the Baltimore County Building, Flwbing and Fire Frevention Codar. Tho
service conrection to the metar shall be ia accordancc with the standards
of the Baltimore County Department of Public Works,.

© Sanitary Sewor:

Public sanitary =awer facilitics are svailabls to benefit this property

in the southern draiuige area.

Public sanitary sewer facilities are not available to banefit this property
1n the area draining to the Baltimora County Beltuay.

This arel 15 inoluded

in the Baltimore County Comprehensive Sewer Plan (1970 - 1980,
Improvements to the public aystem ma; ke required for adequate service,

The P
additional sewerage required to ser.

1s entirely =4k

for the
the mroposad develop.ent.

sewerage is to be constructad on fite, that i3, not within any public road,

rights-of-uay, or easement, except for conmaction to public sanitary sewsraze

loeated thervin. AL private and/or on site sowerage must conform with tha

Baltinore
County Drpartment of Public Yo
applicabla.

STATE HOADS GOATISSTON:

Tne subject plan indicates access to the propsrty by way of a 22! wide
There

right-of-vay at the nortlwest property

construct a proper apartment developsent entrasce a4 this location.

it wi1l not be pormitted.

The plan indicates both existing and proj: £ht-a!
'rm proposed r!zhb—orw 1ins iz 7' buck from the existing line,

Tuss i3 insorrect.

Tha h-anuzu of the shopping center site must be curbed with curb and
Tne cwb 43 to roturn into Faylors Lane on & 30 radius,

The propnsed southeasterly entrance is in an arca of poor stopping sight

guttar.

diotance and should be eliminated,

The plan should be revised prior to the hearing.

County Plumbina Code nnd/nr the Joint Interim Pulicy of the Baltimors
Yorks and +he Baltirors County Plumbiny Cods, as

s insufficient frontaye

“The entrances will ta subject to State Ronds Cordsston approval and perait,

of all d
Suck additional o

Therssare,

f-tioy on the sane 1o .

1tem 29

DEPARTMINT O TRAFFIC E

The 5Lh‘rc‘ petition s requa: of 53 sers
D,R.16 abd AL, 32 acres of D.R.16 will gr‘m-m‘ 6000 tripn and v
gonerate 790 trips as opposed t 1100 trips as D.R.2,

Accoss to this sits, to a lar

extant, will bs wis the intarshangs

of Ralateratown Rrad and tho Puluway is a% capacity. Sevoral times throvghe
out the day, it is not uncommon to find back ups exceeding a mile at tho traffic
algnals at the above mastiored interchangs.

» PROJEGT PLA:

i3 GIVISION:

The plan will ba reviewsd at a later date frr internal details and
compliance with 51 100,

DEPARTHEIT OF HEALTH:

- Public water and severs arn proposed for the slta,

Alr Pollution Cor The bullding or bulldings on this sfin ray ba
subject o regisiration and complisnco with tha Maryland Stata Health Air Pollutien
Control Regulations, Additisnal inforzation may be obtainad from the Division of
Air Pollution, Baltimsre County Meparimant of Health.

Food Control Cox : Prior to construction, ron
installation 6f equipmant for this food momvies facility, sorrlate and
spocifications must be schittad to the Division of Food Control, Buitizore
County Dopartment of Healih, for review and approval,

Swirmine Pool Comment: Prior to app
site, tw) corplete 8Sets of plana and spoc
=mutt be subafttod to tha Baltl=ore Cownty
arproval.

£ n,.ifn.

1 of a publie paol on this
s a pool and bathhouse
..ep:t*:.“m. af iealth for revicw and

to FIRE PREVENTION BIREAUL

Fire hyd-aats for the proposed site ars required and shall be in
accordance with Piltimore County Standar Fira hydrants = Bbe Jesatad
at intervals of 500 feet alonz an asprovad road for the spartment corplox and {2
at 300 fest intervals for cormoreial bulldings.

Tha owner shall be Toguired to comply with all applicable Foquirenents
of the 101 Life Safl m co'u, 1967 Sditdon, and the Tire Preventioa Coda whon
censtrustian plens are suhaitted for lp;v‘uv:l.

BFARD O EDiK Otis

2 can expest approximately 2 Slenentary popils from the sxisting sening
while approximately 51 pupils could bs realized fram D.R.16 (R.1.) zomirz,

S/64S

i ®
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION Yt foeo

Original

dete.

“Ouplicom | Trocing
by by ]

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Grazied by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Reviewed by: !Z’Z

Frevious case:

Revised Plans:
Change in outline or description,

Map ¢ T2

= (Yes
——No

ner 461975



TELE PHONE

2 -
2 . " sV | g INVOICE L
oF > BALTIMC E COUNTY, MARYLA D 1 63l T T I
L =) I : ol
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION @ THE l’_‘ [\, VSRS | OFFICE OF FINANCE oardeil 22, W97V 306 Ve Joppe Road T2y
COMMUNIT L t Revemse Diviiinn Towson, M. 21204 Reclassi fication
S I SN, MARYIANT B SALTIHORE COUNTY OFFIGE OF PLANKING AN 20WING
S s T RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 Sept. 8, 1971 TGHON, MARYIARD 2130
g gl | e To: Zoning Cept. of Baltisore County County Offic= Building
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverlisement was T rrinee (o g 111 W, Chasapaske Avanue
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of T ?’.‘“‘I”‘ r Tousan, Maryland 21204
g . . !
published in VHE JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly newspaper printed The Zon.og Comnissioner of Ba.tirore Gounty ] o Your Pat# 41138 bean received snd accapted for filing
. o,
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, oocesinoexch 1O ACCOUNT MO, ETURN THIS PO iT
. one iz surosmivssenks hafors: hacL ws inserted in THE COMMUNITY TIMES. o weekly newspapes publishesd Fris FTAN N ALB5 TURFONATION AND KGR THIS s J0Wh _ derof 1] e
in Baltimore County, Maryland, coce a weck fr One  KEXEEEEX 2t rtiticn For Reelassiffcation for Tamens, Inc. L-?. =

tay of . gy ----, 1971, the firet publication

Zaning Commf3s{oner

Petitioners_FOmMs Tac. i /409{_/&_“/}

weekd before the BER  day of 9888, 10 L that rx 10 way, the

appearing on the. 20d day of . Sentusab
19.71 was inserted an the issucf of  September 2, 197L.
Petitioner's Attorney W, Les huvelaan
\; n o
Advisory Commi ttes

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS. Ine.
e

i gd_-‘_jm 1 HTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
% 7 OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIVISION

WA COLRTHOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

&l

5

True Copy Test

safzsik

s Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

T
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BALTIN E COUNTY, MARYLAND Pt 326 g 2 /
OFFICE F FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT L. " -

pave__Feb, 1, 1972 ACCOUNT 01-662 :
INTY -

- cAmiER ELoow - cusTOMER |

o, 72-82-R - ..ppeal Costs $70.50 Lsign $5.90
Pomona, Inc. N/W Cor. iteisterstown Road and

Nayiors Lane - JV, Lee Harcison, Esq. o o .
<

|

\
BALTIN E COUNTY, MARYLAND 3 216
OFFICE OF FINANCE  AEVENUE DIVISION | T =
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIRT 1 -

\
oarr Tt VB VYoo O1e6A2 _ T
anouny 16715
Wi - e B asiare vrsow - cusouen (o (ealik R U Ll ""|“ VPR, Ll i ad b e Ty i M '1""1"'|"'|";
2 s .

s, lee Marrison, faq,

306 W Joppo Rd. —
Towson, Md. 21204

Advertising and posting of property for Pomony, Inec.

#2-82-8

DEC1861975
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